employment of the company on 15th December, 2025 (after the conclusion of the 
meeting). 

5. The Result of the voting are as under: - 

Special Business 

Resolution No. 1: - (Ordinary Resolution) 

To Increase in the authorized share capital of the company from Rs. 2,37,00,000/- (Rupees 
Two Crores Thirty-Seven Lakhs Only) divided into 23,70,000 (Twenty-Three Lakhs Seventy 
Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 23,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty-Three Crores Only) divided into 2,30,00,000 (Two Crores Thirty Lakhs) Equity Shares 
of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

(i) Voted in favor of the resolution: 

Number of members 
voted through electronic 
voting system or Ballot 
Paper  

Number of votes 
casted (Shares) 

% of total number 
of valid votes cast